Greater Mohali Area Development Authority

(PUDA BHAWAN, Sector 62, S.A.S Nagar)

M/s Jaskaran Singh Gill contractor, # 60 St. No. 1-D, GTB Nagar, Near K.K road Bypass Dist. Shri Muktsar Sahib.

No.: GMADA /D.E.(C-2)/ S.A.S Nagar /2022/ 1753

Sub: -

Approval for the allotment for the work of Shifting of material and machinery from temporary store adjoining Purab Premium Apartment Sector-88 SAS Nagar to GMADA store at A-29-A Industrial area Phase 7, SAS Nagar.

Tender cost = Rs. 19,92,904/-

Dated : 4/11/2022

The competent authority has approved the allotment of work subject cited above in your favour vide D.E.(HQ) office letter no. GMADA/DE (HQ)/1254 dated 01-11-2022 on the basis of your bid dated $\underline{27-10-2022}$ and subsequent undertaking dated $\underline{31-10-2022}$ with a time limit of $\underline{15 \text{ days}}$ to be reckoned from the date of issue of allotment subject to the technical and financial regularities at the following rates, terms and conditions: -

Sr. no.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate in Rs.	
				(In Figures)	(In Words)
1	Cleaning of site adjoining Purab Premium Apartment, dismantling of cabins/temporary structures/sheds, stacking & measurement of dismantled and other material available at Purab Premium adjoining site, Sector 88, S.A.S Nagar including shifting of all material & machinery to				(Rs. Twenty lakh thirty three thousand five hundred seventy six only)
	GMADA Store at A-29-A, Industrial Area Phase 7, S.A.S Nagar in good condition with proper video and still photography as per directions of the Committee constituted for inventory material complete in all respects. Note: Agency will submit soft copy of Video and Still Photography in Pen-drive including hard copy of minimum 50 postcard size photographs. Agency will be responsible for any wear and tear of any material/Machinery.	L.S	1	20,33,576	

Terms & conditions:

- 1. You will allow 2.00% (Two Percent) rebate on DNIT/above noted rates.
- 2. All the conditions of tender documents, DNIT & Tender notice will be applicable.
- Scope of work will be as per approved DNIT, which can be increased or decreased according to the actual requirement at site.
- The work will be executed strictly as per Punjab PWD/ISI/MORT&H and approved DNIT specifications.
- 5. No additional payment on account of GST will be paid.

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned and submit non-judicial paper worth Rs. 50/- for contract agreement and also <u>start the above said work in consultation</u> <u>with Sub Divisional Engineer (C-2)</u> immediately, to complete the work well within the stipulated time period. You are also requested to submit performance security/bank guarantee of any scheduled bank in favour of Divisional Engineer (C-2), GMADA, S.A.S Nagar on the prescribed Performa for an amount equivalent to 5% (Five percent) of the contract price within 3 days of the allotment letter and sign the agreement. The bank guarantee shall be valid until a date 28 days pursuant to the date of expiry of given time limit. No payment will be made without submitting the bank guarantee.

Note: Any omission/error in this allotment letter will be dealt as per approved DNIT/original tender of the agency dated 27-10-2022, subsequent undertaking dated 31-10-2022.

Divisional Engineer (C-2) GMADA, S.A.S Nagar.

To

Endst. No. GMADA /D.E.(C-2)/ S.A.S Nagar/2022/ 1754-68 Dated: 4/11/2023

A copy of above is forwarded to following for information and further necessary action: -

- 1. Chief Administrator, GMADA, S.A.S Nagar.
- 2. Chief Engineer, GMADA, S.A.S Nagar.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (C-1 & Elec.), GMADA, S.A.S Nagar.
- Divisional Engineer (HQ), GMADA, S.A.S Nagar w.r.to his letter no. DE(HQ)/2020/1254 dated 01-11-2022.
- 5. Divisional Engineer (PH-2, Elec,), GMADA, SAS Nagar.
- Divisional Engineer (PH-1), GMADA, SAS Nagar for making proper arrangement at Store A-29-A, Ind. Area, Phase 7, S.A.S Nagar.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, GMADA, S.A.S Nagar.
- Sh. Arun Goel, SDE (C-1) O/o DE(C-2), GMADA, S.A.S Nagar w.r.to orders issued by C.A, GMADA and endorsed by S.E (C-1) vide No. 1692-1701 dt 31-10-22.
- Sh. Rajinder pal Singh, SDE (PH), GMADA SAS Nagar w.r.to orders issued by C.A. GMADA and endorsed by S.E (C-1) vide No. 1692-1701 dt 31-10-22.
- Sh. Jagjit Singh, SDE (Elec), GMADA, SAS Nagar w.r.to orders issued by C.A. GMADA and endorsed by S.E (C-1) vide No. 1692-1701 dt 31-10-22.
- Sh. Harpreet Singh, SDE(Mech), GMADA, SAS Nagar w.r.to orders issued by C.A. GMADA and endorsed by S.E (C-1) vide No. 1692-1701 dt 31-10-22.
- 12. Section Officer (w)/DHD O/o D.E (C-2), GMADA S.A.S Nagar
- K. Sh. Satish Kumar, Assitant system Manager, GMADA, SAS Nagar w.r.to orders issued by C.A, GMADA and endorsed by S.E (C-1) vide No. 1692-1701 dt 31-10-22.

Divisional Engineer (C-2) GMADA, S.A.S Nagar